FORM IV-2(B)
(Obverse)
7-83

4 WELLTYPE: A Oil

5) LOCATION:

e 1) Date:_November 9 19.83
2) Operator’s
Well No. 1-1959
3) API Well No. _47 = 053 - 0316
State County Permit

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

/ Gas X 7

B (If “Gas’’, Production X / Underground storage /  Deep & /  Shallow /)
Elevation: 558 . Watershed:Mud Run
pistrict: Clendenin County: Mason Quadrangle: Apple Grove

6) WELLOPERATOR Union Drilling, I
Post Office Drawer 40
Buckhannon, WV 26201

8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED
Name J€rry Tephabock

Address

Address

10) PROPOSED WELL WORK:

7) DESIGNATED AGENT _Joseph Vanzant
Rost. Office Prawer 40 =

Address

9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:
Name Union Drilling, Inc.

Buckhannon, WV 26201

Post Office Drawer 40
Ripley, WV 25271 Buckhannon, WV 26201

Drill X / Dirill deeper. / Redrill / Stimulate, X /
Plug off old formation_______/ Perforate new formation-. = -~ "/

Route 1 Box 101-A Address

Other physical change in well (specxfy\-

11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, BEYOITTar-Shas LInTON V“‘“ 9 LE\

12) Estimated depth of completed well, 5560 00 feet ‘jﬁ

13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, e feet; salt 2 feet. N OV 1 1983

14) Approximate coal seam depths: ? Is coal being mined in the area? Yes / .
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM oI GA ON

%:ll:‘(;; - sn:cm%::gns FOOTAGE INTERVALS cm:)ri‘N;Ar&;,Up !P E PTcas Ml N ES
Size Grade per ft. New Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conduct 11-3/4 32 X S0 30" Kinds
Fresh water ) b0 LDO ‘ r= [4 I KO
Coal Sizes
Intermediate 8—5/8 23 X 1000 ! J 1000' 286 SaCkS ! .
Production 4'1/2 J'55 10.5 X _M' %" 1013 SaCkS "Eplef?r.:;j 2 )', l?g 7
Tubing 0
Liners Perforations:
Top Bottom
OFFICE USE ONLY
DRILLING PERMIT
et satelit 47-053-0316 glovember 28, 19 83
ate

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission grante

quirements subject to the co
No. 8) Prior to the construction of roads, locations and pits for any permitted wor'

d to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-

nditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof. Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector, (Refer to
k. In addition, the well operator or his contractor shall notify the proper

district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)

The permitted work is as described in the Notice and Application, plat, and reclamation plan, subject to any modifications and conditions specified on the

reverse hereof.

November 28, 1985

unless well work is commenced prior to that date and prosecuted with due diligence.

Permit expires
Bond: Agent: " Plat: Casing Fee
BLANKET BOND /| 734/ | Y00 | 1057 O

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location.

P Administrator, Office of Oil and Gas

File

See the reverse side of the APPLICANT’S COPY for instructions to the well operator.

08/25/2023

———————————————




FORM 1V-2(B) FILE COPY
Reverse

OFFICE USE ONLY

PERMIT MODIFICATIONS AND CONDITIONS (IF ANY) TO THE PROPOSED WELL WORK

OFFICE USE ONLY

This part of Form 1V-2(b) is to record the dates of certain occurrences and any follow-up inspections.

Date Date(s)

Application received Follow-up inspection(s)
Well work started ” ”

Completion of the drilling
process

Well Record received

Reclamation completed

OTHER INSPECTIONS

Reason:

Reason:

08/25/2023




DATE _ November 1, 1983
WELL D0.__ [~ 1959
AIN. 47-052-03/8

V-5
(Rev 8-81)

'l

Shre of MWest 3Htrgmm
» Jepartment of Hines
@il und Gas Biision

CONSTRUCTION AND RECTAMATION PLAN

COMPANY NAME_Union Drilling Inc.

N

DESIGWATED AGENT Joseph Vanzant

Address Sckhannon: W 26201

Maress Bickhanbane 1l 26201

Telephone 304/472-4610 i

Telephone 304/472-2610

LANDOWNER Dale Nibert

SOIL QONS, BISTRICT Vestern

Revegetation to be carried out by [nion Drilling Tne.

Joseph Vanzant

Page Ref. Manual

All structures should be inspected regularly and repaired if necessary.
and stacked and all brush and small timber to be
jrom the site before dirt work begins.

commercial timber is to be cut
cut and remoped

This plan has been reviewed by 972 755 . SCD. ALl correctiens
and additions becare a part of this plan: ~ HNov . 7, (§F >
SE.
’(SCD Agent
ACCESS ROAD | LOCATION
Structure 12" CMP culvert & stone (a) Strudture Drill Pit (1)
Spacing_. Ditch line St Rt 2 Material parth
Page Ref. Mamial 2:7 2:8 Page Ref. Manual
Structure (B) Structure QRO (2)
Spacing Material 'ﬂﬁgggsﬁﬂ
Page Ref. Marmal Page Ref. Marxualdu NOV 1 01983
: ' OIL & GAS DIVISION
Structure () Structure . MHES?)
Spacing Material :

Page Ref. Mamual

ALl

REVEGETATICN
Treatment Area I - " Treatment Area TT
Lime ' 3 Tans /acre Lime 3 __ Tons/acre
or carrect to 6.5 or correct to pH 6,5
Fertilizer 600 1bs/acre Fertilizer 600 lbs/acre
(10-20-20 or equivalent) (10-20-20 or equivalent)
MulchHay or straw 2 _Tons/acre MalchHay or straw 2  Tons/acre
Seed* Orchard Grass 30 1bs/acre Seed* Orchard Grass 30  1lbs/acre
Red Clover 4 1bs/acre Red Clover 4 lbs/acre .,
Ladino Clover 2  1bs/acre Ladino Clover 2 lbs/acre ‘

*Inoculate all legumes such as vatch,
Inoculate with 3X recommended cmount,

woemSY FLIRSS VemuleT Lavsuvics
cocperction To srorTeer wew
seediing For one orouing suoso
Attach separase sncess as
necesscry for comminss

proper bactertiwn.
08/25/2023
FRIFARZD =¥ C, Ts Tolley, Jr.

trefoil and clovers with the

o~
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7911 Sissonville Drive

Sissonville, WV 25320
No. __304/988-9432

—
SEQN
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FORM IV-2(A)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

1) Date: November 9 12 83

2) Operator's

Well No. 1-1959
3) API Well No. 47-p53- 0374
- State County 2ermiz

s J

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OFFICE OF OIL & GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

4) SURFACE OWNER(S) OF RECORD TO BE SERVED

(1) Name Dale Nibert

Address Apple Grove, WV

20502

(ii) Name

Address

(iii) Name

Address

TO THE PERSN |
(1) The :

to be
and ¢
cemer|
The
The ¢
plug °
recl:
THE REAC
WHICH ARE SM
(FORM IV-2(B)
ACTICN AT ALL,

Take nots
€rator propost
for a Well wWoil
Department of
and depicted ¢
Construction :
by hand to the
before the day

(2)
(3)

6) EXTRACTION !to whom and Date Delivered
Check and ¢ 1"'- turn Receipt Showing to whom,
d I.nc% hol o {Date, and Address of Delivery
XX The requ ,TOTAL}é‘ﬁ‘m > $
L i Pm > ‘PD;!I’I’: Q}r Da l
Is the righ! = ‘Nn",
or other cc =} '\
for campensi! = i £
to the volui @ \
£ S |
ks 1 Wy
4!

See the'reverse side for line item instructions, and

P 471 413 74

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED—
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)

5(1) COAL OPERATOR

Address

5(ii) COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECOED:

Name Dale Nibert
Address Apple Grove, WV

25502

Name
Address

S(iii) COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:

Address

fom and tne Zollowing documents:

3) (or Form IV-4 if the well is
1 the drilling or other work,
icable, the proposed casing and

s]f)zﬁe Nibert .

| on Form IV-6; and

Street and No.

| anless the well work is only to -
{ i sediment control and for

P.O., State and ZIP Co

Apple Grove, WV 25502

RIGHTS REGARDING THE APPLICATICN
| E CF THE COPY CF THE APPLICATION

Postuge $

| E NOT REQUIRED TO TAKE ANY

Cormmd Fee

ode, the undersigned well op~
ion and accampanying documents
£ 0il and Gas, West Virginia

Special Delivery Fee

escribed cn attached Arplicaticn
he Aprlication, the ciat, and the

1
{
' Restricted Delivery Fee

red or certified mail or delivered

| Return Receipt Showing

EneE OrE@EH\WE : 

NOV 101983

tract >r contracts ov )

reverse side for specifics.)

OIL & GAS DIVISION
sased upon a Le;se o)
5y oy sl BERT, oF MINES

ich is not inherently related
2ted? Yes No XX

seded. If the answer is Yes,

Zor instructions CC"‘CE.."".L:‘g

tne required copies of the Notice and Application, slat and Construction and
Reclamation Plan.

The truth of the information on the

Notice and Application is verified

and sworn to and the Notice is

signed on behalf of the Well Operator

in my County and State by
Joseph C. Pettey

this_9 day of November

} 1983

My camission ?res

LM'M)

WELL

OPERATOR Union Drilling ﬂnc.

\

By

o il
Its Vice Péesident of Produftion

Address Post Office Drawer 40

Buckhannon, WV 26201

Telephone 304-472-4610

Nota.ry Public, Upshur
State of West Virginia

County,

COMMISSIONED AS

—SHARON L. KELLEY

08/25/2023



Form IV-2 (A)
Reverse

CONCERNING THE LINE ITEMS:

1) Date of Notice.
2) Your well name and number.
3) To be filled out by the Office of 0il & Gas.

4) & 5) Use separate sheet if necessary.

4) Surface owner(s) of record to be served with Notice and Application. EHcwever,
see also Code § 22-4-1b(b) if "more than three tenants in cammon or other
co-owners of interest described in subsection (a) of this section hold interests
in such lands".

5(i) "Coal Operator" means any person, firmm, partnership, partnership association or
corporation that proposes to or does operate a coal mine.

5(ii, iii) See Code § 22-4-20.

6) See Code § 22-4-11(c). However, in lieu of filing the lease(s) or other con-
tinuing contract(s), the Applicant may fill out the information in the space
provided below.

7) See Code § § 22-4-11(d, e).

CONCERNING THE REQUIRED COPIES FOR FILING AND SERVICE:

Filing. Code § 22-4-1k and Regulation 7.02 provide that the original and required
copies of the Notice and Application must be filed with the Administrator, accam-
panied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of

the forms prescribed by Requlation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed

by Code § 22-4-1k(d) and the reclamation required by Code § 22-4-12b and Regulation

23, (iv) unless previously paid on the same well, the fees required by Code § 22-4-la(c)
and 22-3-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by Code § 22-4-8a from the-
owner of any water well on dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

Service. In addition, service must be made on the surface owner(s) and the person(s)
with an interest in the coal. See Code § § 22-4-Im, 22-4-2, 22-4-2a, and 22-4-2b.

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER CODE § 22-4-11(q)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT (S)
Under the oath required to make the verification on the obverse side of this Notice,
I depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice for the Applicant, and that--
(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in the Application to which this Notice
applies, partly or wholly depicted in the accampanving plat, and described in the
Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing
contract(s) by which the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market
the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, lessor, etc. Grantee, lessee, etc. Rovalty Book Page
J. Paul Childers, et. ux. Cyclops Corporation 1/8 43/411
Cyclops Corporation Union Drilling, Inc. 49/507

08/25/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
OIL AND GAS CONSERVATION COMMISSICN
CHARLESTON 25305

March 6, 1984
/
Theodore M. Streit, Administrator
Department of Mines
Office of 0il and Gas

RE: APPLICATION FOR PERMIT #47- 053 -0316 TO DRILL DEEP WELL

COMPANY : UNION DRILLING, INC.
FARM: DALE NIBERT
COUNTY: MASON DISTRICT: CLENDENIN

The application of the above company is APPROVED FOR CLINTON FORMATION
(APPROVED - DISAPPROVED)

Applicant HAS complied with the provisions of Chapter twenty-two,

HAS - HAS NOT )
four-A (§22-LA), of the Code of West Virginia, nineteen hundred and thirty-on
(1931), as amended, 0il and Gas Conservation Commission, as follows:

1. Provided a certified copy of duly acknowledged and recorded consent
and easement form from all surface owners; Yes

5. Provided a tabulation of all deep wells within one mile of the
proposed location, including the API number of the dee% well, well
name, and the name and address of the operator, and, MNON€

3. Provided a plat showing that the proposed location <s a distance of
1031 feet from the nearest unit boundary and showing the following
wells drilling to or capable of producing from the objective formation
within 3,000 feet of the proposed location: None

Very truly yours, e

. y \, _// / /‘
Brett Loflin /
Petrolzum Engineer

LBL/rf

08/25/2023



304-472-4610

UNION DRILLING, INC. BiRaron wv2e201  PROBUGERS OF OIL AND GAS

February 29, 1984

Office of 0il and Gas
Department of Mines

1615 Washington Street East
Charleston, WV  25311-2192

Re: Permit No. 47-053-0316
UDI Well No. 1959

Gentlemen:

Attached please find a copy of "Consent and Easement for Deep
Well for the Production of 0il and Gas'. Union Drilling, Inc.
intends to drill the subject well to a depth of approximately 4,500
feet to the Clinton Formation.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. If you should
need anything further, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Very truly yours,
UNION DRILLING, INC.

Patrick A. Brake
Land, Lease and Right-of-Way

PAB;cka
Enclosure

08/25/2023




Feanv])

Iv-35 Date March 27,1984
(Rev 8-81) MARZ281 e
OIL & GAS DIVISION Stute of Best Birgmin Well No. 1a - 1959
DEPT. oFr MINES Bepartmerd of lines Faum Ve iE NIEgr: v
API No. 47 = ey =

@il und QGas @iui:icm

WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
OF

Q316

DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

WELL TYPE: Oil __ / GasX / Liquid Injection _ / Waste Disposal _ /
(If "Gas," Production _ / Undergrourd Storage_ / Deep__ / Shallow_Xx/)
IOCATION: Elevation: ccq» Watershed Mud Run
District: Clendenin County_M;,qnn QUﬁdrangle Apple Groue
COMPANY UNION DRILLING,INC.
ADDRESS P.O.Drawer 40,Buckhannon,WV 26201 Caiing Used in | ILeft ?ﬁnt
DESIGNATED AGENT Joseph C.Vanzant,Jr. Tubing Drilling|in Well E_\u LfIE
ADDRESS PQ.Drawer 04,Buckhannon,WV 26201 Size
SURFACE. OWNER Dale Nibert 20-16
Cord.
ADDRESS Apple Grove 25502 13-10" 30"
MINERAL, RIGHTS OWNER Thelma & Paul Childers 9 5/8
700 90"
ADDRESS
8 5/8
OIL AND GAS INSPECIOR FOR THIS WORK
7 1875.85 | 737 10" 59 cf
Jexry Tephahock ADDRESS Rri#1 Box 101-a.Ripley WV |5 1/5
. aa e sialis 1./2 3081..95*" 152 cf
DRTILLING COMMENCED 3/9/84 3
DRILLJI\IG‘COMPIEI'ED 3/17/84 (PARTIAL PLUGGING:
- 3100' th 4250' 6% Gel |
IF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON 4250' tb 4450 thment
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSICN FROM DRILLING OR Liners 4450 tb 4882' 6 Gel
REWORKING. VERRAL PERMISSION OBTAINED used
ON_03/17/84 for Partial Plugging.
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Lower Huron Depth 3000' feet

Depth of campleted well 4882 feet Rotary X
Water strata depth: Fresh ,4. go71feet; Salt 4000 feet
1052*

Coal seam depths:

none

OPEN FLOW DATA

/ Cable Tcols

Is coal being mined in the area?

Producing formation Lower Huron Pay zone depth 29251 feet
Gas: Initial open flow show Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow Bbl/ad
Final open flow 327 Mcf/d Final open flow Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests6 days Moux®x

Static rock pressure not taken p51g(surface measurement) after

(If applicable due to multiple completion--)

_____hours shut in

Second producing formation Pay zone depth 08/25/ 2083t
Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d 0il: 1Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow Mcf/d 0il: Final open flow Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours

Static rock pressure psig (surface measurement) after

(Contiruie on reverse side)

hours shut in

"SHW

910




FORM IV-35
(PEVERSE)

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL ’Q*IANGE, ETC:
Dowell - 1 stage Foam Frac - 3/21/84

2602/2925 - Huron - 60,000# 20/40 sand,235 Bbls water and 1,008,000 scf nitrogen

WELL LOG

REMARKS
FORMATION OOLOR HARD OR SOFT | TOP FEET | BOTTCM FEET| Including indication of all fresh
and salt water, coal, oil ard gas

Sand & Shale 0 152 1/2" stream water @40’

Red Rock ' 152 385

Sand & Shale 385 1038 Hole Damp @897’

Big Lime 1038 1183

Injun 1214 1338

Sand & Shale 1338 2355

Upper Huron ) 2590 2612

Lower Huron 2652 2930

Angola Shale 2930 3132 1/2" stream salt water @4000'
' 4882" T.D. gas show

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

UNION DRILLING,INC.

Well Operator
By: i\]641AfL4rCff7Af£E§;fi

7
Date: Joseph C.Pettey,&!ge Presiden@&d252HA23t ion

3/27/84

Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:
"The term 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic
detailed geological record of all formations, including *
wal, encountered in the drilling of a well.” '




OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. __055 031 6 Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CA‘:’NG AND Uaﬂlibl;‘Nc L&FETLLN ‘ PACKERS
3 - 3 . i
Company Union Drilling b = o
Size
Address
A 16. Kind of Packer_________
Farm_ Dale Nibert
13
Well No 10 Sizeof
District, County_Mason 8%
6% Depth set______
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilli ompleted Total depthe ... -
it . ot 3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2__ Perf. bottom_______

Initial open flow.

/10ths Water in____Inch

Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in_____Inch

Liners Used

Pert. top

Perf. bottom

Qil

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure lbs hrs.
bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet_ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

3 10 84 Ran 17 jts 95/8 csg set at 710.90' cement by dowell.

3 12 84 Ran 46 jts 7' csg set at 1886.15' cement 50 sacs by Dowell WOC plug
down 10:30am,

5 12 84

BATR

2O~ T QRII2023

-

A\ s o Sy
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Form <26

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No Well Ne.
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer ) Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS

WOoOoD-812¢ LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIiZE LOST

. - 'y v

w—_im

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.




oG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. _Oii_oﬂ»)

SRV

R

NMAR 1 0 1084

OIL & GAS DiVISION

DEPT. o MINES

Oil or Gas Well

(KIND)
|
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN ! PACKERS
i i i TUBING DRILLING WELL !
Company___union Drilling
Size
Address
i 16 Kind of Packer_____
Farm—_Dale Nibert
13
Well No 10 Sizeof
District. County Mason 8%,
6% Depthoset..—. ...
Drilling commenced
5 3/186
Drilling completed Total depth.______
" g i 3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom_______
Liners Used Pert. top

Initial open flow, /10ths Water in______Inch

Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in_____ Inch

Perf. bottom

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
e . NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock prescure lbs hrs.

il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names Gary Reed
Remarks:
3 15 84 Drilling at 3856' 61/4 hole.
3 15 84 Q\, LG A_ﬁS /
PATE U TR e



FOLR. 46 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlL AND GAS WEL.L S DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No Well Ne
COMPANY . ADDRESS
FARM ——DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer ) Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED lmmﬁ CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOoOD-812¢ LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | sSIZE LosT

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

" BEY B/ HFRGe-



oG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OiL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. __053 0316 Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
|
. ; CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN ! CKE!
Company Union Drilling TUBING DRILLING WELL | FAGRENe
Size

Address

16, Kind of Packer________
Farm__Dale Nibert #1

13
Well No 10 Sizeof
District County Mason 8%

65 WH'T;HZ[F}E\ R\_!* E \ Depthset____
Drilling commenced h,{;}';;,‘@uau (W % i

53/16___1%\ {4 !

i K AR O A had =

Drilling completed_3_17m83/. Total depth 48382 JAR 2 O 1E4

3 Perf. top

; ViSION
Date shot. Depth of shot___ 2 QiL & GAS Di ' > Perf. bottom -
DREPT. oF MINES
Liners Us Pert. top

Initial open flow,

/10ths Water in____Inch

Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in_____ Inch

Perf. bottom

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure lbs hrs.
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Fresh water feet_ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
- Drillers’ Names
Rig #2 Reed

Remarks:

3 17 84 TD 4882 No Gas Set/cement plug 4450-4250 Gel to 3082' with 6% gel.
Ran 3082 ffeet of 41/2 csg cement 85 sacs by dowell fill up to 1650

2 19 84

BATR

———

Qw//\. mﬁa‘é@%

7 ;



Form <Zo STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND @AS WEL.L S DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No v : Well Ne
COMPANY : ADDRESS
FARM ~—DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Loecation Amount Packer ) Location
%
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-8I1Zk LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED [ 1244 LOST

- T "

w_———m

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.




1v-20
Obverse
1-84

v

)

Btate of West Birginta o/ , . 141984

Department of Aines DEPT GAs DIVISloN
®il and Gas Division OF MINES
Charleston 25305 :

FINAL INSPECTION REPORT

INSPECTORS COMPLIANCE REPORT
April 2, 1984

. COMPANY Union Drilling, Inc. PERMIT NO 053-0316 L/
P. 0. Drawer 40 FARM & WELL NO Dale Nibert #1A-1959
Buckhannon, West Virginia 26201 DIST. & COUNTY Clendenin/Masqn

-

IN COMPLIANCE
* RULE DESCRIPTION YES NO

23.06 Notification Prior to Starting Work
25.04 Prepared before Drilling to Prevent Waste
25.03 High-Pressure Drilling
16.01 Required Permits at Wellsite
15.03 Adequate Fresh Water Casing
15.02 Adequate Coal Casing
15.01 Adequate Production Casing
15.04 Adequate Cement Strength
15.05  Cement Type
23.02 Maintained Access Roads
25.01 Necessary Equipment to Prevent Waste
23.04 Reclaimed Drilling Pits
23.05 No Surface or Underground Pollution
23.07 Requirements for Production & Gathering Pipelines
5 16.01 Well Records on Site
'~ 16.02  Well Records Filed
7405 Identification Markings

I HAVE INSPECTED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL AND RECOMMEND THAT IT BE RELEASED:

'z{ IGNED %

DATE

K%#H‘

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. Ldf;ccorudnge
with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the ahove well will remain under bond

coverage for the life of the well.
T L

Administrator-0il & Gas Division

August 24, 1984
DATE

Gt 5 ' 08/25/2023
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FILE NO..BK 72 P90 | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT. - 7
DRAWING NO. f THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY
SCALE _l "= 500" KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL -THE
MINIMUM DEGREE OF INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU- ‘
ACCURACY - 200 LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPART- : Rl
PROVEN SOURCE OF MENT OF MINES il Lk bl
ELEVATION_USGS Bm £-)16 (SIGNED)_Q_.%_%:;_____ AU )
RiEEs LS PLACE SEAL HERE

EL SSB8.00°

1083

DATE_QCT 3! s
1-1959

' OPERATOR'S WELL NO.
API WELL NO.

lyp o5y _ oz/eit

(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF
WELL ON UNITED STATES

TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS
FORM IV-6 !
(8-78) ' STATE | COUNTY L PERMIT 111
I e {18t
DEPARTMENT OF MINES i
. OIL AND GAS DIVISION | | L
WELLTYPE:O|L__GAS.E_L|QUID|NJECT|0N__WASTE DISPOSAL — Bolg | -
(IF “GAS,") PRODUC'”ON.Z_STORAGE__DEEP___.SHALLQW_K_ i | i Jiie -
\
C

LOCATION: ELEVATION_SS58.00 ___WATER SHED.MVD RUN
COUNTY_MASON

DISTRICT CLENDENIN
QUADRANGLE _APPLE GROVE 7:5 ! fa
SURFACE OWNER _DALE NIBERT _ ACREAGE _300_ I
__ LEASE ACREAGE 300

OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER_DALE NIBERT
| LEASENO.C-2-60! Bnganin i
REDRILL—FRACTURE OR 08/25/2023

PROPOSED WORK: DRILLX_CONVERT___DRILL DEEPER— :
__PERFORATENEW = -

STIMULATE X_PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION
FORMATION - OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
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N__ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG__ ! il 7 il b
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PLUG AND ABAND
WELL OPERATOR_UNION DRILLING INC DESIGNATED AGENT_JOoSEPH VAN ZANT i
ADDRESS P.O.D RAWER 40 ADDRESS__P.O- DRAWERYA40 = "~
BUCKHANNON WVA 2620! F 0 BUCK MANNON WYA 2620l ot i AR
P E s R R e

BIAS BLUEPRINT INC. Huntington. W.V.

R R T A T AR T (NS BUR g B g T ST S 1






